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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

IN RE: PETITION FOR RULE TO SELL * - _
PROPERTY AT JUDICIAL SALE * Z>é; Hﬁq CSE}

TO THE HONORABLE JOHN K. REILLY, JR., PRESIDENT JUDGE OF SAID
COURT:

NOW COMES the Clearfield County Tax Claim Bureau
through its Director, MARY ANNE WESDOCK, and its attorney,
Kim C. Kesner, Esquire, and respectfully represents:

1. That the Bureau, through its Director, presented a
Consolidated Return to Your Honorable Court on September 26,
1996 filed in Continuance Docket No. 96-1216 CD.

2. That the said Return lists various properties
located in Clearfield County returned by the taxing units of
said County to Said Bureau for the purpose of collecting unpaid
taxes and municipal claims under the Act of July 6, 1947, P.L.
1368. Act No. 542, as amended, which were exposed to public
sale at fixed upset prices as required by said Act.

3. That the properties which your petitioner desires
to sell at Judicial Sale under the Act of July 7, 1947, P.L.
1368, Act No. 542, are listed and set forth, including the
claim upon which the property was exposed for sale, in Exhibit
"A", hereto annexed and made a part hereof.

4. That said properties as listed in Exhibit "A" were
exposed to public sale on September 13, 1996.

5. That before exposing said properties as listed in
Exhibit "A" to the said public upset sale, the Bureau fixed an
upset price for each property as provided by law.

6. That the Bureau was unable to obtain bids
sufficient to pay the upset prices for the properties listed in
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7. That said properties were not redeemed by the
owners, their heirs, legal representatives, or any lien
creditors, their heirs, assigns or other interested persons,
nor did any said persons cause the sale to be stayed, a
discharge of the tax claim or removal from the sale.

8. That the state of the record ownership of the
properties to be sold, liens, mortgages and ground rents
against said properties are shown in the abstracts of title for
each property to be sold, together with the tax and municipal
claims. Said abstracts of title are available for review in
the office of the Tax Claim Bureau.

WHEREORE, Petitioner prays that Rule be granted and
directed to all parties of interest in each property to be
sold, as shown in Exhibit "A", to show cause why the
above-mentioned should not be sold free and clear of their
respective claims, liens, mortgages and ground rents.

TAX CLAIM BUREAU OF CLEARFIELD
COUNTY:

DK isdech s

Mary Anz} Wesdock, Director

MAW/jcg




Petitioner verifys that all statements made in this petition are true and
correct. Petitioner understands that false statements herin are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904, realting to unsworn
falsifications toauthorities.

Dated: Mﬂi-

Mary Wesdock




EXHIBIT A

ASSESSED OWNER DESCRIPTION
PARTIES IN INTEREST

DuBOIS CITY

D & K ENTERPRISES, Inc MAP 007.5-009-000-02644
MARCUS KATZEN CONTROL # 075-0-07583
HAROLD NELSON DESC: BREWERY BLDG & 0.57 A
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CITY OF DUBOIS
DUBOIS AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

D & K ENTERPRISES, Inc MAP 007.5-009-000-02644 DW 01
MARCUS KATZEN CONTROL # 075-0-48412

HAROLD NELSON DESC: ICE HOUSE

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CITY OF DUBOIS

DUBOIS AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Covington Township

HUGNEY, MELVIN B. Map # 111-005-000-00058
HUGNEY, BETSY K. Control # 111-0-23330
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Desc: House Garage & Lot

COVINGTION TOWNSHIP

CLEARFIELD AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMMONWEALTH OF PA - PIT Dept
COMMONWEALTH OF PA- Auditor General
COMMUNITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT_COMPANY
AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICE COMPANY
CONEMAUGH VALLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
PHILIPSBURG HOSPITAL

KEYSTONE CREDIT COLLECTIONS
DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY IRS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA- US Attorneys Office Pittsburgh PA
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

SALE PRICE

$720.00

$549.00

$1472.00




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

IN RE: PETITION FOR RULE TO SELL *
PROPERTY AT JUDICIAL SALE *

ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, this 57 day of Fcbwouu\ , 2002, upon
consideration of the within Petition and its attached Exhibit, a
Rule is granted upon all parties in interest as set forth in said
Petition and it’s attached Exhibit, to show cause why a Decree should
not be made that the property therein described be sold free and clear of

all cited claims, liens, mortgages and ground rents.

' Unless objections are filed in the Clearfield County Office
'N
of the Prothonotary before the )J day of(v1/yqdhd4_/ ,2002, an Order

will be entered by this Court for sale of the Exhibited property free and

clear of all cited claims, liens, mortgages and ground rents.

FILED

%EB B § 2002
' Olloi4g, <.
William A{. s‘hfévci b Clo.
@ Prethonotary




Nv3dng WIV1O XV.1

ALNNOOD dT13iddv3aid

FILED ,,

00337 4y
%&‘} 61 zno
0y

William A. Shaw
Prothon otary

NOILILHEd




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
" CIVIL ACTION

IN RE: PETITION FOR RULE TO SELL * _ o
PROPERTY AT JUDICIAL SALE * O1— 164 s
ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, this __7th day of MARCH , 2002, this
Court finding that proper service of the Rule to Show Cause, as issued

by this Court’s Order of February 5, 2002, has been made on all parties

in interest as to the following properties:

DUBOIS CITY - FIFTH WARD
D & K ENTERPRISES, INC
Claim #90-819
Map #007.5-009-000-02644
"Brewery Bldg & 0.57 A"
Opening Bid $720.00

MAR 0 7 2062

DUBOIS CITY - FIFTH WARD O 255/ cc. Tox Clacem
D & K ENTERPRISES, INC William A. Shaw
Claim #93-823 Prothonotary 42~
Map #007.5-009-000-02644 DW 01
"Ice House"

Opening Bid $549.00

in the manner provided by the Act of July 7, 1947, P.L. 1368, Act
No.542, as amended, and no objections were filed by or on behalf
of any defendant.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DECREED that the said properties be sold
at Public Sale on the_8th day of_April , 2002 'at 10:00 AM
prevailing time in the Conference Room, Courthouse Annex,

230 Market Street Clearfield,Pennsylvania, free and clear of all
taxes and municipal claims, mortgages, liens, charges and estates
of whatsoever kind, to the highest bidder over and above the
costs of the sale as determined by the said Tax Claim Bureau.

The purchaser of said sale, shall take and thereafter have an
absolute title to the property sold, free and clear of all taxes
and municipal claims, mortgages, liens, charges and estates of
whatsoever kind, except ground rents separately taxed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND DECREED that, pursuant to the
above referenced Act, Sec. 612 (b), said sale shall be advertised
once in the "Clearfield Progress", once in the "DuBois Courier
Express", at least thirty (30) days prior to the date of said
Public Sale.

BY THE COURT:




ORDER

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
TAX CLAIM BUREAU




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

IN RE: PETITION FOR RULE TO SELL *
PROPERTY AT JUDICIAL SALE, * 02-164 CD

TO THE HONORABLE JOHN K. REILLEY, JR., PRESIDENT JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

NOW COMES the Philipsburg Hospital by and through it’s agent, Keystone Credit Collections,
and respectfully represents:

1. OnFebruary 1,2002 a Notice of Rule for Judicial Sale was served upon Keystone Credit
Collections, agent for the Philipsburg Hospital.

2. On March 20, 1995, judgment was granted in favor of the Philipsburg Hospital and
Keystone Credit Collections and against Melvin B. Hugney in the amount of $865.75.

3. Judgement was entered of record in the office of the Prothonotary of Clearfield County
on April 2, 1995, Clearfield County Civil Action Number 95-642 CD captioned Philipsburg Hospital -
Keystone Credit Collections vs. Melvin B. Hugney.

4, The judgment filed to 95-642 CD has not been reinstated since April 2, 1995 but
continues to be an effective lien against Melvin B. Hugney and any property owned by him.

5. In the event that this Honorable Court grants the Petition of Clearfield County Tax

Claim Bureau, Philipsburg Hospital and Keystone Credit Collections will suffer irreparable harm by
loosing the effectiveness of their lien against Melvin B. Hugney.

WHEREFORE, Philipsburg Hospital / Keystone Credit Collections, respectfully requests this
Honorable Court enter an Order allowing judgment 95-642 CD to remain a lien against property owned
by Melvin B. Hugney and/or dismiss the instant Petition of Clearfield County Tax Claim Bureau.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: 3\§|QQ—«

| MAR 6 6 2662
Mo race

William A. Shaw
Prethenctery 54—




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

IN RE: PETITION FOR RULE TO SELL
PROPERTY AT JUDICIAL SALE, * 02-164 CD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, John R. Fisher, hereby certify that on the =S day of March, 2002, I have served a true
and correct copy of the within pleading on the following person(s) by placing same in the United States
Mail, postage prepaid, to:

Clearfield County Tax Claim Bureau
c/o Mary Anne Wesdock, Director

230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830




VERIFICATION

I, John R. Fisher, do hereby verify that I am the owner of Keystone Credit Collections, agent
of the Philipsburg Hospital, that [ am fully authorized to make this verification on behalf of itself and
the Philipsburg Hospital, and that the facts set forth in the attached pleading are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge, information and belief.

I understand that the statements therein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A.
Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

SEAN

Fisher




" ~.In THe Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12060

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU 02-164 CONTROL # 007-5-48412

VS.
D&K ENTERPRISES INC.

NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW FEBRUARY 8,2002 MAILED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR
JUDICIAL SALE TO D & K ENTERPRISES INC., DEFENDANT BY CERT. MAIL #
7001 0320 0001 9789 6317 AT MARCUS KATZEN, 111 SAND PINE LN.,
LONGWOOD, FL. 32279 BEING THEIR LAST KNOWN ADDRESS. THE LETTER
IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN MARKED
"NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED, UNABLE TO FORWARD".

Return Costs
Cost Description '
64.52 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ¢ (’f\q tredt t
60.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: CLFD. CO. TAX CLAI

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
A. SHAW Chester A. Hawkins
WILLIAM A, .
Pmthonotaéy ) Sheriff
My Commission Expires
ls{Monday in Jan._2006 :
Clearfield Ca., Clearfield, PA : |
AUG 1 6 2007
O(l18
William A. Shaw
Prethenetary
Page 2 of 2




CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

; (Domesticl ZET thy; No ,Ihsurahg:e’Coverage Provided)

Postage | $ . 5/ 7

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required}

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

;
/
];"otal Postage & Fees $ . /

Sent To )

“ "+ D& ENTERPRISES INC

gﬁgég%géus Katzen
o,

| Cand--PR4i T
Gity, State AP AtG T I Ire LI

Y Longwood, FL. 32779

700 0320 0001 9789 k317




~ Certified Mail Provides: Ny C e
B A mailing receipt ] (}-U (QO

B A unique identifier for your mailpiece

O A signature upon delivery

B A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
B Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail. ...

B Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail. a

O NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For, |
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

B For an additional fee, a Return Receipt maP/ be requested to cProvide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a duplicate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is’
required. - -

A For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece With the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”. :

B If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail. ... =

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inqyiry.”
PS Form 3800, January 2001 (Reverse) 102595—7)1<M-1049

Y

al




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
e Sheriff Docket # 12060

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU 02-164 CONTROL # 007-5-48412
VS.
D&K ENTERPRISES INC.

NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW FEBRUARY 8§, 2002 AT 9:10 AM EST SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF

RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON CLEARFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AT
EMPLOYMENT, 230 E. MARKET ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO GENE LUNSFORD, COMMISSIONER A TRUE
AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL NOTICE OFRULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE
AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: SNYDER

NOW FEBRUARY 8§, 2002 AT 1:40 PM EST SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF
RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON D&K ENTERPRISES, INC., DEFENDANT AT
RESIDENCE, 925 WALNUT ST., DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
BY HANDING TO SALLY NELSON, WIFE A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE AND MADE KNOWN TO HER
THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET/MARSHALL

NOW FEBRUARY 8§, 2002 AT 1:45 PM EST SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF

RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON DUBOIS CITY, DEFENDANT AT EMPLOYMENT,

16 W. SCRIBNER AVE, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY
HANDING TO FRAN LIAS, SEC. TO CITY MGR. TWO TRUE AND ATTESTED COPIES
OF THE ORIGINAL NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE AND MADE KNOWN TO
HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET/MARSHALL

NOW FEBRUARY 8§, 2002 AT 1:57 PM EST SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF

RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON DUBOIS AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT, DEFENDANT

AT EMPLOYMENT, 500 LIBERTY BLVD., DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO LINDA BARRETT, PIC A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGNIAL NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE AND MADE KNOWN
TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET/MARSHALL

Page 1 of 2




*+  1In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
) Sheriff Docket # 12059
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU 02164 CONTROL # 007-5-07583

VS.
D&K ENTERPRISES, INC.

NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW FEBRUARY 8, 2002 MAILED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR
JUDICIAL SALE TO D & K ENTERPRISES INC. DEFENDANT BY CERT MAIL #
7001 0320 0001 9789 6317 AT MARCUS KATZEN, 111 SAND PINE LN.,
LONGWOOD, FL. 32279 BEING THEIR LAST KNOWN ADDRESS. THE LETTER
IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN MARKED
"NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED, UNABLE TO FORWARD".

Return Costs
Cost Description
64.52 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: 0(fi(e cred.4
60.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: CLFD. CO. TAX CLAI

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

%y Of%;zooz
i e
WILLIAM A. SHAW Chester A. Hawkins

Prothonotary )
My Commission Expires Sheriff
1st Monday in Jan. 2006

Clearfield Co., Cloarfield, PA F L E .

AUG 1 © 2002
i
e aﬁfﬁw

Page 2 of 2




003, 0320 0001 9789 b324

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

Sent To
D&K ENTERPRISES INC.

oTf{ls Katzen

'dé-&d@"ﬁﬁ@& Pine--Ts
“Lbngwood, FL. 32779
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- Certified Mail Provides: U
O A mailing receipt \ 9\05 ﬁ
g A unique identifier for your mailpiece
B A signature upon delivery
O A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years e }
Important Reminders: '
o Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail. _
i i

B Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.
8 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For

valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail. -

O For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to dprovide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the’
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for!
a dupligate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

O For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or.
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the,
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”. .y

B |f a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, Elease present the art'iF'
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail |
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail. » » -y

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry. ffjn
PS Form 3800, January 2001 (Reverse) 102595:01-8:-1#49 '
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» In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12059
.CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU ‘ 02-164 CONTROL # 007-5-07583

VS.
D&K ENTERPRISES, INC.

NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW FEBRUARY 8, 2002 AT 9:10 AM EST SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF

RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON CLEARFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS,
DEFENDANT AT EMPLOYMENT, 230 E. MARKET ST., CLEARFIELD,

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO GENE LUNSFORD,
COMMISSIONER A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL NOTICE OF
RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
SERVED BY: SNYDER

NOW FEBRUARY 8,2002 AT 1:40 PM EST SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF
RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON D & K ENTERPRISES INC., DEFENDANT AT
RESIDENCE, 925 WALNUT ST., DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
BY HANDING TO SALLY NELSON, WIFE A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE AND MADE KNOWN TO HER
THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET/MARSHALL

NOW FEBUARY 8, 2002 AT 1:45 PM EST SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF

RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON DUBOIS CITY, DEFENDANT AT EMPLOYMENT,

16 W. SCRIBNER AVE, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY
HANDING TO FRAN LIAS, SEC. TO CITY MGR. TWO TRUE AND ATTESTED COPIES
OF THE ORIGINAL NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE AND MADE KNOWN TO
HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET/MARSHALL

NOW FEBRUARY 8,2002 AT 1:57 PM EST SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF

RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON DUBOIS AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT, DEFENDANT

AT EMPLOYMENT, 500 LIBERTY BLVD., DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO LINDA BARRETT, PIC A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE AND MADE KNOWN
TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET/MARSHALL

Page 1 of 2




Sheriff Docket # 12061
CLE'ARFlELB'COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU 02-164 (CONTROL # 111-0-23330

VS.
HUGNEY, MELVIN B.

NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE

SHERIFF RETURNS

v+ _ . InThe C(;urt of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

NOW MARCH 22, 2002 SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL
SALE ON AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEFENDANT BY DEPUTIZING THE
SHERIFF OF BLAIR COUNTY. THE RETURN OF SHERIFF FIELD IS HERETO
ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN STATING THAT HE SERVED
JOE LANDI, AGENT.

NOW MARCH 25,2002 ATTEMPTED TO SERVE THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE

FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON COMMUNITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO., DEFENDANT BY
DEPUTIZING THE SHERIFF OF BLAIR COUNTY. THE RETURN OF SHERIFF FIELD
IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN MARKED

"NOT FOUND" NO SUCH PLACE.

Retufn Costs

Cost Description

190.07 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: 0¢ce cre i _
52.00 SHFF. NAU PAID BY: CLFD.CO.TAX CLAIM F E E E D

31.50 SHFF. LOTWICK PAID BY: CLFD.CO.TAX CL

33.50 SHFF. FIELD PAID BY: CLFD.CO.TAX CLAIM UG 1 ? 2002
38.25 SHFF. KOLAR PAID BY:CLFD.CO.TAX CLAI )& 20058
25.60 SHFF. ANKNEY PAID BY: CLFD.CO.TAX CLAI é}&fg@%‘ Shiaw

56.00 SHFF. DEFAZIO PAID BY: CLFD.CO.TAX CLA
6.00 NOTARY PAID BY: CLFD. CO. TAX CLAIM

160.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: CLFD.CO. TAX CLAI
joris

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Q%izﬁ%zooz P

WILLIAM A, SHAW ’
Prothonotaéy . Chestol A’ Flanidas
My Commission Expire Sherif é
1s¥Monday in Jan. 2006 é%;ﬂ

Clearfield Co., Clearfisld, PA

Page 6 of 6




G - B
ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse’
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery ‘

Csighanrs SSTULER'S

1. Article Addressed to:

IRS BUILDING

Attn: Margret Milner Richardson
111 Constitution Ave.
Washington, D.C. 20224

SF!"'RE‘T" DIA l:lAgeht
MY A ol F A Y Ri Y
X ) " [ Addressee
ria deliye adng:ss _il}ere t from item 1?7 O Yes
M?YES‘}KQF livéry ad&és%low: O No r
!
f
3. Service Type - e
X Certified Mail I Express Mail
[J Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7001 0320 0001 9789 6294

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



USPS
Permit No..G:10 ™

x -
First-Class Mail e
Postage & Fees Paid

* Sender: Please prlntqa’mﬁname/address ana ZIP+4TiFtHS Box ¢ |

[2o¢(

CHESTER A. HAWKINS

Sheriff of Clearfield County
1 N. 2nd St., Suite 116
Clearfield, Pa.16830

G2

llll"l“l!'ll!Hl”l”“”lll!II!l'“”llll‘l“!“!li”l’ﬂ”



7001 0320 0001 9789 L29Y

bERTIIFIED MAIL RE EIPTA

(Domest:c Mall Only; No’ Insurance Coverage Prowded)
. )

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $ Z//, L/{)

S"fRS BUILDING

SieA BENe: Margret Milner Richardson

P No,
o %Bf»i Constituti on--Ave
C/ty, ‘State, ZIP+4

ashlngton, D.C. 20224

Seé’Revérse forInstractionss:




- . . ~TL
Getlied Wil Provides: Jr0¢!
B A unique identifier for your mailpiece ;
B A signature upon delivery ~
B A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders: :
O Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.. a

B Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail. e

O NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For!
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail. u

a For an additional fee, a Refurn Receipt may be requested to cFrovide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return.
Receipt (PS Form 381 1) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a dupligate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is"
required.

O For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

B If a postmark on the Certified Mait receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-.
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail. -

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry. - i

PS Form 3800, January 2001 (Reverse) 102595-01-M-1049

{



e
| .
i SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this-card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

d by (Please Print Clearly}) | B. Date of Delive:
L~ ‘
L9

£

XY O Agent
- 4 T o l
X ~ A~ £ Addresse

1. Article Addressed to:

UNITED STATES DEPT OF JUSTICE
Attorney John Ashcroft

10 Constitution Ave.
Washington, D.C. 20530

;' P
D. Is deliihfgiartss difierest.rom item 177 01 Yes
If YES, enter delivery Scteirdds below: I No {

3. Service Type

A Certified Mail ] Express Mail {
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
[ Insured Mail [ C.O0.D. <

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

v 7001 0320 0001 9789 6287

.
[

\

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



Postage & Fees Pa“d
USPS :

N
, UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail '
: Permit No. G-10

; * Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

CHESTER A. HAWKINS

Sheriff of Clearfield County -
1 N. 2nd St. Suite 116

’ Clearfield, Pa. 16830

Qo
’ o3 lmnt”n‘z!iua”s!%zmal!‘si”n“iizs;s”umi“a”n! J




7001 0320 0001 9789 5257

U.S. Postal'Service ™
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

¢ (Domest/c Mail O_nly, 'No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $ (.() Z)

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $ ;;/ (-// D

SYNTTED STATES DEPT OF JUSTICE

s&wmmey John Ashcroft
oﬁPRB?‘nncf'lrnf-lnn Ave..

City, State, ZIP+4
ashington, D.C. 20530

P Form 3800 January. 2001, i

- . SeeRéverse for Instructions |




Certified Mail Provides:

O A mailing receipt
0 A unique identifier for your mailpiece

| 1@@@(;‘@1@(

B A signature upon delivery .

B A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders: )
. B Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

a Certified Mail is not avaitable for any class of international mail.

8 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE 1S PROVIDED with Certified Mail. Fo'(;

valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

B For an additional fee, a Retum Receipt ma?/ be requested to provide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a dupligate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required. Pl :

B For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

B8 If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, January 2001 (Reverse) 102595-01-M-1049
3

?

b

.



. ) : . . 27
SHERIFF’S OFFICE #PR37
" t CENTRE COUNTY
: " Rm 101 Court House, Bellefonte, Pennsylvania, 16823 (814) 355-6803

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS: You must file one
SHERIFF SERVICE instruction sheet for each defendant. please type or print legibly. Do

PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN | Not detach any copies.

1. Plaintiff(s) 2. Case Number
ﬂ/fﬁf?l/’(/z/ K’uﬂ%y 7a,y C/ar}y; 6&{ réqel OR- /é’L/
3. Defendant(s) 7 4. Type of Writ or Complaint:
Meivin 4 /L/%/Mv pad  Ph figibosra Lo Fas (N2 bee of Rele for Tuctizint Sale
SERVE 5. Narfie of Idividual, Company, Corpération, Et&, to Serve & Description of Property to be Levied, Attached or Sold.

—) Mefvin B Lluzncy

AT 6. Address (Street or RFD, Apartmént No?, City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

110 £ foine Steet, /A,‘///J/&z/g . [LFLL

7. Indicate unusual service: (] Reg Mail O Certified Mail 3 Deputize 0 Post [J Other
Now, 20 . | SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, PA., do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according to law. This deputation
being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

Sheriff of Centre County
8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ONWRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to
any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

9. Print/Type Name and Address of Attorney/Originator 10. Telephone Number 11. Date

12. Signature

SPACE BEL OW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
13. I acknowledge receipt of the writ } SIGNATURE of Authorized CCSD Deputy of Clerk and Title 14. Date Filed 15. Expiration/Hearing Date

or complaint as indicated above.
TO BE COMPLETED BY SHERIFF
16. Served and made known to_/ME (¥ f/t/f/lé /i/‘ . gn 'Ihe / 3
20 AL at /° /5 odlock, Zf m., at P4 hid /2

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:

Defendant(s) personally served.

O Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) resides(s). Relationship is
0 Adultin charge of Defendant's residence.

O Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) resides(s).

01 Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.
]

|

day of F £8 ,

& , County of Centre

and officer of said Defendant company.

Other
On the day of ,20 , at o’clock, M.
Defendant not found because:
O Moved 0O Unknown [1 No Answer [ Vacant O Other
Remarks:
Advance Costs | Docket | Service SurCharge | Affidavit | Mileage | Postage | Misc. | TotalCosts | COSEDUE or@efund
5 .06 | FGeo | jS00| — 350 |RQleo | So (30| 5209 | 2300

. . Z f So Answer.
17. AFFIRMEDjand subscribed to before me this
f‘ / | 18 Sigrature of Dep. Speril 19. Date

20 May ¥ 200 A 1 ; L7002
7 22. Date
2 () potariahse .
N Bellefonte Boro, Ce, '
MyMasber ReonsiivarieAssoclalion 6T -
24,1 ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE SHERIFF’S RETURN SIGNATURE 25. Date Received

OF AUTHORIZED AUTHORITY AND TITLE.

White - Prothonotary ~ Canary - Attorney

L el



25239

. y
SR SHERIFF’'S OFFICE
> / CENTRE COUNTY
" Rm 101 Court House, Bellefonte, Pennsylvania, 16823 (814) 355-6803
PROCESS RECSFDE'?AI::DSEE!IEI\EVIT OF RETURN Eg%ggﬁ;j‘n%?cLE;%%&%Q%&?TS&%SE%E g
1. Plaintiff(s) 2. Case Number

c/&?/‘é’elat’ @m’?/}/ /a,v (‘/mm Bureaid

PR ~16Y

3. Defendant(s

Melyn f //7447/{5/ Arel W//fé//ff %W//%/

4. Type of Writ or Complaint:

Nﬂ?L/& 2 Raly »14/\7;://2/“2»/ Sale

SERVE 5. Name of [ngﬂwdual Company, Corporation, Etc., to Serve or Description of Property to be Levied, Attached or Sold.
f lipi bor IO T =
AT 6. Address (Street or RFD, Apartmeht No., Clty Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code
2i0 Lochlompnd Lot P /C foprbiers, é‘ lEFLL
7.Indicate unusual service: 1 Reg Mail 0 Certified Mail O Deputlze ost O Other
Now, 20 . | SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, PA., do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according to law. This deputation
being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

Sheriff of Centre County
8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to
any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

9. Print/Type Name and Address of Attorney/Originator 10. Telephone Number

11. Date

12. Signature

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
13. Iacknowled?e receipt of the writ } SIGNATURE of Authorized CCSD Deputy of Clerk and Title 14, Date Filed 15. Expiration/Hearing Date
or complaint as indicated above.
TO BE COMPLETED BY SHERIFF
16. Served and made known to M T4 /(au / (i?/\(e/,tf , on the /7 dayof _FER ,
20 0* a__ /P45 odock,_ A m.at Same a5 shpue address , County of Centre
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
O Defendant(s) personally served.
O Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) resides(s). Relationship is
[J Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence.
O Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) resides(s).
[0 Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual ptace of business.
] . and officer of said Defendant company.
X omer___LBedminjsrtrator
On the day of , 20 , at o'clock, M.
Defendant not found because:
0 Moved O Unknown 1 No Answer [0 Vacant [0 Other
Remarks:
Advance Costs Docket Service Sur Charge Affidavit Mileage Postage Misc. Total Costs | Gests.Due o
S.o0  |Fe0 tsi0p | — J.se | 2lpe |52 | 300 |§R 00 A-06
17. AFFIRMED/and subscribed to before me this_ .2 / S° Answer. |
4 ep 19. Date
A2 02D Z M ) Z-r vz
lgnature Sheriff 22. Date
lic. ' N |
Cormne Peters Notary Publlc SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY ‘
M Bellefont Boro, Centre County Amount Pd. Page
S i %ﬂ*ﬂﬂ@ #HIRR'S RETURN SIGNATURE 25. Date Received
OF AUTHORIZED AUTHORITY AND TITLE.

White - Prothonotary ~ Canary - Attorney




CHESTER A. HAWKINS
SHERIFF

Sheriff s Office
learfield Qounty

COURTHOUSE
1 NORTH SECOND STREET, SUITE 116
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

OFFICE (814) 765-2641
AFTER 4:00 P.M. (814) 765-1533

CLEARFIELD COUNTY FAX

(814> 765-5915

DARLENE SHULTZ
CHIEF DEPUTY

MARILYN HAMM
DEPT. CLERK

MARGARET PUTT
OFFICE MANAGER

PETER F. SMITH
SOLICITOR

DEPUTATION

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU TERM & NO. 02-164 Control #111-0-23330

vs SERVE BY: ASAP

MELVIN B. HUGNEY al HEARING: 3/7/02

DOCUMENT TO BE SERVED:
NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE

MAKE REFUND PAYABLE TO: CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

SERVE: PHILISBURG HOSPITAL and MELVIN B. HUGNEY
Philipsburg Hosp.-~Attn: Michael Kennedy, 210 Lochlomond Rd., Philipsburg, Pa
ADDRESS: Hugney--c/o Dennis Guenot, 115 E. Pine St. , Philipsburg, Pa.

Know all men by these presents, that I, CHESTER A. HAWKINS, HIGH SHERIFF of CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY
Pennsylvania to execute this writ. This Deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff this

+eh  Dayof  rEBRUARY2002.
&
Respectfully,
% CHESTERFEp NSRS,
\}Q 9 SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
O L
M




1Y s “
)
CASE # PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT
50043-02 CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM HUGHNEY MELVIN @2-164
DATE 2/13/02

AT -9:30 HRS. SERVED THE NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE
UPON CONEMAUGH VALLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL BY HANDING A TRUE
AND ATTESTED COPY THEREQF TO KAREN LOEFFLER, RISK MANAGE-
MENT FOR CONEMAUGH VALLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AT 1886 FRANKLIN
ST. JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA CO. PA. AND MAKING CONTENTS THEREOF
KNOWN TO HER. COSTS PAID BY CLEARFIELD CO. TAX BUREAU.
SHERIFF KOLAR COSTS 35.23

PRO 3. 00

TOTAL COSTS 38. 235 SO0 ANSWERS,

f A Hlas

BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSCﬁi;Z%l;gﬁ?:ﬁf;?;ﬂE THIE 19TH ‘DAY OF FEB. 02.
. PROTHONATARY .

LU o W o UL W N N - U LU

I 206



EAMNBRIA CEO6UNTY
EHERIFF

CLEARFIELD CTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
230 EAST MARKET ST

2/19/02

BOB KOLAR, BHERIFF

CAMBRIA COUNTY

PENNBYLVANIA
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-0000
STATEMENT
BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF ICIVIL REC & DOCKETING & R 9. 00
SHERIFF, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PA ICIVIL SERVICE 9.00
| GENERAL MILEAGE 17.25
i PROTHONOTARY NOTARY 3. 00
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIN | REFUND ON DOCKET 61.75
50043-02 |
NOTICE - CLEARFIELD CTY VS. HUGHNEY |
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM i
i
vV S |
HUGHNEY MELVIN 02-164 |
|
|
|
|
CLEARFIELD CTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU i
230 EAST MARKET ST i
|
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 }
!
!
|
|
|
]
!
]
|
|
}
!
|
|
!
} TOTAL COSTS..... ces e 100. 00

I TOTAL RECEIPTS.




CHECK: # 3272 CHECK DATE 02/07/2002
PAYMENT FOR JUDICIAL SALE
¢

]

CAMBRIA COUNTY SHERIFF IN THE AMOUNT OF: $100.00

MAIL TO:CAMBRIA COUNTY SHERIFF




S A £ =

DATE RECEIVED DATE PROCESSED

e nece ., 120G |

. SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

o ,
' CLINTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COURTHOUSE, BASEMENT, LOCK HAVEN, PA 17745
c SHERIFF SEFRF\"CAEV'T OF RETURN ::::-Te:ilr;,on:ssurmg readability of all copies. 33_’0

PROCESS RECEIPT, and AFFID ETU Do not detach any copies. CCSD ENV.# 9\
1. PLAINTIFF / S/ 2. COURT NUMBER "
Clearfield County Tax Claim E-642-0CD
3. DEFENDANT / S/ 4. TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
Hugney, Melvin et al. Motice for Judicial Sale

5.'NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SOLD.

SERVE FHILIFSBURG HOSPITAL
6. ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
AT C/0 KEYSTONE CREDIT COLLECT. LOCK HRVEN, PA 17745
7. INDICATE UNUSUAL SERVICE: [ JPERsONAL [ |PERSON IN CHARGE | |DEPUTIZE [ |CERT.MAIL[ |REGISTERED MAIL [ JPOSTED [ JOTHER
NOW, 19 , |, SHERIFF OF CLINTON COUNTY, PA., do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according
to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

SHERIFF OF CLINTON COUNTY

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

124 1/2 E. MAIN STREET

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or attachment, without liability on the part of
such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriffs’ sale thereof.

9. SIGNATURE of ATTORNEY or other ORIGINATOR requesting service on behaif of: 10. TELEPHONE NUMBER 11. DATE
[ PLAINTIFF '
] DEFENDANT /11702
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
| acknowledge receipt of the writ SIGNATURE of Authorized CCSD Deputy or Clerk and Title | 13. Date Received | 14. Expiration/Hearing date
12 or complaint as indicated above. THRISTINA M. BILBY SECRETARY c/11/7@2 3/o7/as

15. | hereby CERTIFY and RETURN that | [Jhave personally served, ﬂ&ave served person in charge, [ have legal evidence of service as shown in “‘Remarks’ (on reverse)
[ have posted the above described property with the writ or complaint described on the individual, company, corporation, etc., at the address shown above or on the individual,
company, corporation, etc., at the address inserted below by handling/or Posting a TRUE and ATTESTED COPY thereof.

16. [ hereby certify and return a NOT FOUND because | am unable to locate the individual, company, corporation, etc., named above. (See remarks below)

17. Name and title of individual served 18. A person of suitable age and discretion
i then residing in the defendant’s usual place Read Order
e Sree of abode. ~ [ ] a
19. Address of where served (complete only if different than shown above) (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., 20. Date of Service | 21. Time
State and ZIP Code)
>, 7~
> /1tfez 7 ¥
22. ATTEMPTS Date Miles | Dep. Int. Date Miles Dep. Int. Date Miles Dep. Int. Date Miles Dep. int. Date Miles Dep. int.
23. Advance Costs 24. 25. 26. 27. Total Costs 28. COST DUE OR REFUND

A Vi /4 /
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this (%% 44‘ / '?/’/ >

By (@%®¥it/Dep. Shénff) P’lease Print or Typef ate
. W{/ *Q’ZM(Q CHRRDES R. ANKNEY
1000 77 Bilby |/l T
, 2 Nobear K 5/28/02
NOTARIAL SEAL | / 7
MY COMMISSION EXPIREBristind M. Bitby, Notary Public

| ACKNOWL_E[%E’ pEbaek ever: Countyo GIAOI dianaTure 39. Date Received
OF AUTHO |2Eui}s$umms1mﬁﬁmmd3ama 2003

PROTHONOTARY

- SSRGS VDU O -- — b e e — v et [ — e



™

() (4) By ma|I|ng to _ . ‘
by 4 ro ‘mail, return receipt requested, postage prepaid,

(5)

o~

[N

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE - |
The within i ' 4 . .
upon , the within named
defendant by mailing to _ __ _
by T mail, return:receipt requested; postage’
prepa|d on the . - ,

a true “and attested copy thereof at

The return. recelpt sugned by

defendant on the____" C - ___i$ hereto attachéd and

made a part of this return.

: i .
Outside the Commonwealth, pursuant to Pa. RGP.405 (c) (1).(2), by mailing a true and
attested copy thereof at - . ' . S :

in the following manner: < -
(a) To the defendant by ( ) registered ( ) certified mail, rétufn receiptfequested; :

postage prepaid, addressee only on the
said receipt being returned NOT signed by defendent, but with a notation by the

Postal Autharities that Defendant refused to accept the same. The returned.

receipt and envelope is attached hereto and made part of this return."

And thereafter: _
(b) To the defendant by ordinary mail addressed to defendant at same address, with
the return address of the Sheriff appearing thereon, on the

| further certify that after fifteen (15) days from the mailing date, | have not
recelved said envelope back from the Postal Authorltles A certlflcate of mailing
i5*hereto attached as a proof of mailing. * - -

By publication in the Lock Haven Express, a \7veekly publication of general ‘circulation
in the County of Clinton, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, one time with publication
appearing

The affidavit from said Lock Haven Express is hereto atfached.,

(8

v

on the

a true and attested copy thereof at

The returned by the Postal
Authorities marked. - . o
is hereto attached. . R
Other - : T
WAL, am ST e .
1 \ \ _ K e _
AT UAIERATIN ‘.
oitduTFh bt ey e MBI - 8
. sofpifiOo witouaD mepiide o il
9009’4? tno8G: 831 Y By re k1

b 1
L Vaaet e i Bl
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OFFICE (814) 765-2641

. ‘T‘V a%herfff’ﬂ Dffice e
. : g J - \ . (814) 755'5915
4 S '}‘\/ Alearfield (‘Inunig
{

b

COURTHOUSE
1 NORTH SECOND STREET, SUITE 116

CHESTER A. HAWKINS CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

SHERIFF

DARLENE SHULTZ
CHIEF DEPUTY

MARILYN HAMM
DEPT. CLERK

MARGARET PUTT
OFFICE MANAGER

PETER F. SMITH
SOLICITOR

DEPUTATION

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

;‘ v & . ﬁ"_c?—"f-‘,

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU TERM & NO. 02-164 Control #111-0-23330

vs SERVE BY:  asar

MELVIN B. HUGNEY al HEARING: 3/7/02

DOCUMENT TO BE SERVED:
NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE

MAKE REFUND PAYABLE TO: CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM

SERVE: PHILIPSBURG HOSPITAL

ADDRESS: c/o Keystone Credit Collections, 124 1/2 East Main St., Lock Haven, Pa.
' | 17745

RN NEENE NN AN AN il BN R YRS RadSSAE

:a:ﬂ'!!!iﬂ‘_!’?’!!!!lﬂ!.ﬂllIlllll......l.ﬂ...lllllllll.lll...

Know all men by these presents, that [, CHESTER A. HAWKINS, HIGH SHERIFF of CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the SHERIFF OF CLINTON COUNTY
Pennsylvania to execute this writ. This Deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff this
«2#h Dayof February 2002.

Fn

H
¥,

By SN

Respectfully,

CHESTER A.HAWKINS,
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

*




RC17740-02-00

LOCK HAVEN, PA 17745

BY

Wl | 57 (LB S Hagrgy) 3500 |
DATE " REBCISTT RECEIVED FROM CASE AMOUNT ‘
. 14659
OFFICE of THE SHERIFF |
CLINTON COUNTY
RECEIPT COURT HOUSE
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PETER R. DEFAZIO

Sheriff 436 GRANT STREET

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219-2496
PHONE (412) 350-4700

PLAINTIFF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

VS.
MELVIN B. HUGNEY

1
DEFT. a ~—

ADD. DEFT—T0:~DEPARTMENT OF_TREASURY _ "~

<) i~

ALLEGHENY COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT:L_

Z2/ief '\Tfo/‘*
20 (

DENNIS SKOSNIK
Chief Deputy

CASE# 02-164 #111-0-23330
EXPIRES__HEARING: 3/7/02

0 SUMMONS/PRAECIPE

U SEIZURE OR POSSESSION

ADD. DEF{‘M - 0 NOTICE AND COMPLAINT
JLI1 0o0or
GARNISHEE PPN O .REVIVAL of SCI FA
ADDRESS— " T%%h;‘”" ““"mj‘ P UWZZ] -O-INTERROGATORIES
D AN OEKHTE W 1107 @7@72 ¢ »»\X%,(Ejéﬁ%léTION -LEVY OR GARNISHEE -
T e THER NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDT
MUNIGIPALITY-or CITY bt L“l 7 f) o 7,‘/ 7‘% € ATV A ~ SALE

"ADDRESS

s
DATE: N [ m
ATTY’S Phone \/

— oot d- o

INDICATE TYPE OF SERVICE: 0 PERSONAL O PERSON IN CHARGE XXDEPUTIZE O CERT. MAIL U POSTED (D OTHER Q LEVY Q SEIZED & STORE

Now. February

Allegheny County

1%x |, SHERIFF OF AIX¥@RENYE COUNTY , PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
KOO to execute this Writ and make return thereof according to law

NOTE: ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person or attachment without liability on the part of such deputy herein

for any loss, destruction or removal of any property before sheriff's sale thereof.

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the personal property of the defendant on the premises located at:

MAKE MODEL MOTOR NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER LICENSE NUMBER
SHERIFF’S OFFICE USE ONLY
| hereby CERTIFY AND RETURN on the ng day of 762 ’JL at

| L
| have served in the manner described below:

N
o’clock A.M./P.M. Address Above/Address Below. County of Allegheny, Pennsylvania

U Defendant(s) personally served.
Q) Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) reside(s). Name & Relationship

QO Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.

U Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in'which Defendant(s) reside(s). A [~ j

EA)Q:::or person in charge of Defendant(s) office or usual place of business. ) H—U&J M / Er At
O Other ! W
Q Property Posted ,/
Defendant not found because: U Moved U Unknown O NoAnswer QVacant Q Other

U Certified Mail
U Regular Mail

O Receipt
Why

1 Envelope Returned

U Neither receipt or envelope returned: writ expired

You are hereby notified that on

, 19

, levy was made in the case of

Paossession/Sale has been set for 19 at o'clock.
YOU MUST CALL DEPUTY ON THE MORNING OF SALE/POSSESSION BETWEEN 8:30 - 9:30 A.M.
ATTEMPTS_ , / + a / / /
Notarial Seat
Sheite 3. O'Srien, Notary Pubiic PETER R. DEFAZIO, Sheriff
City of Plttsau :ar:. Allegheny County
! My Commissio”: Expires sune 1S, 2004

Additional Costs Due $ , This i |s lamipat, Soniiis !
on writ when returned to Prothonotary. Please check before
satisfying case.

Hoinint ASSOCIEEOR JTOWETIC

White Copy - Sheriff Yellow - Sheriff
e

"‘Byb,, Q\)Q(J‘(

District /

o

Deputy

Pink Copy - Attorney

e



PETER R. DEFAZIO ALLEGHENY COUNTY SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT DENNIS SKOSNIK
Sheriff 436 GRANT STREET Chief Deputy
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219-2496
PHONE (412) 350-4700

PLAINTIFF__CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

02-164 Control #111-0-23330

VS. CASE#
DEFT. MELVIN B. HUGNEY al EXPIRES__HEARING: 377702
ADD. DEFT-T0 - UNITED STATE OF AMERICA g gggt"gggﬁi’gscgggsmhl
ADD. fDEFT‘C{a : ginét_tom_ely Off fflfce =% 0 NOTICE AND COMPLAINT
GARNISHEE ¢33-135—pose—0f£ree——Courthouse———— O NTERROGATORES
ADDRESS_pittsbirgh, Pa. 15219 O EXECUTION -LEVY OR GARNISHEE
v / X OTHER NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL

MUNICIPALITY or CITY WARD / ATTY. SALE
DATE: 19 ‘ ADDRESS
ATTY’S Phone
INDICATE TYPE OF SERVICE: O PERSONAL 0 PERSON IN CHARGE 2 DEPUTIZE () CERT. MAIL (Q POSTED O OTHER O LEVY (O SEIZED & STORE
Now. February ®K___ |, SHERIFF OF AKKEEHERY COUNTY , PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

Allegheny County Goimy to execute this Writ and make return thereof according to law

NOTE: ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person or attachment without liability on the part of such deputy herein
for any loss, destruction or removal of any property before sheriff's sale thereof.

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the personal property of the defendant on the premises located at:

MAKE MODEL MOTOR NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER LICENSE NUMBER

SHERIFF’S OFFICE USE ONLY

| hereby CERTIFY AND RETURN t n the ;l day of ‘)Leb ?_.@ 0 & at
[23&

o’clock A. JAddress Above/Address Below. County of Allegheny, Pennsylvania

| have served in the manner described below:

{ Defendant(s) personally served.
Q Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) reside(s). Name & Relationship
U Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship

0 Mapager/Clerk of place of fodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s). // / / - .
gent or person in charge of Defendant(s) office or usual place of busmesl/[M/fL '%L’L [cs C\’\/
Q Other

U Property Posted
Defendant not found because: [ Moved QUnknown O NoAnswer Uvacant Q Other

QO Certified Mail  J Receipt { Envelope Returned U Neither receipt or envelope returned: writ expired
U Regular Mail  Why

You are hereby notified that on , 19 , levy was made in the case of
Possession/Sale has been set for , 19 at o'clock.

) ,
g ] F\ AR
ATTEMPTS L _/'1“.",/ / /

[E]

m UST CALL DEPUTY ON THE MORNING OF SALE/POSSESSION BETWEEN 8:30 - 9:30 A.M.
]

Notaflal Sea!
an

F—,

Additional Costs Due $ , Thisis placed‘"y s : s
on writ when returned to Prothonotary. Please check beforesmber, Farra, . g e Shom pma TR

satisfying case. District—

White Copy - Sheriff Yellow - Sheriff Pink Copy - Attorney

A




Sheriff's Office T oo co0 5915
A learfield lemi‘g

COURTHOUSE
1 NORTH SECOND STREET, SUITE 116

CHESTER A. HAWKINS CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
SHERIFF
DARLENE SHULTZ MARILYN HAMM
CHIEF DEPUTY DEPT. CLERK
MARGARET PUTT PETER F. SMITH
OFFICE MANAGER SOLICITOR

"IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM TERM & NO. 02-164 Control # 111-0-23330
vs SERVE BY:  asar
MELVIN B. HUGNEY al HARING: 3/7/02

DOCUMENT TO BE SERVED:
NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE

MAKE REFUND PAYABLE TO: CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

SERVE: DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY and UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ADDRESS: Treasury--IRS, Chamber of Commerce, 5th Floor, Pittsburgh, Pa. 15230 -
U.S.A.-——-c/o US Atty Office, West. Dest. Office of PA, 633 US Post Office &

IIIllll'.i'.l.ﬁ!él:lll!=.!iﬁlil.:ﬂ!.IIvdm,llovs-eI’lT’j‘gct.sbill%IghI’-?31.1321;9"='=:ﬂﬁﬂ=!BUFIIIIISIIII

Know all men by these presents, that I, CHESTER A. HAWKINS, HIGH SHERIFF of CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the SHERIFF OF ALLEGHENY . CQUNTY
Pennsylvania to execute this writ. This Deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff this

#th  Day of FEBRUARY 2002.
g

Respectfully,

- e A VA
CHESTERA HAWRING, ——

SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY




ido¢ (

J. Daniel Basile

Mary Jane Snyder .
Real Estate Deputy Chief Deputy
illi Michael W. Rinehart
Wllham' T Tty Assistant Chief Deputy
Solicitor

Dauphin County
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101
ph: (717) 255-2660 fax: (717) 255-2889

Jack Lotwick
Sheriff

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX . CLAIM BUREAU
) vs
CASEY ROBERT P JR AUDITOR

County of Dauphin

Sheriff’s Return

No. 0335-T - - -2002
OTHER COUNTY NO. 02-164

AND NOW: February 22, 2002 at 10:382M served the within

JUDICIAL SALE upon

CASEY ROBERT P JR AUDITOR ) by personally handing
to LINDA DEANGELO, SECRETARY 1 true attested copy(ies)
of the original JUDICIAL SALE ' and making known

to him/her the contents thereof at 229 FINANCE BLDG
HBG, PA 00000-0000

Sworn and subscribed to So Answers,

before me this 25TH day of FEBRUARY, 2002 %%M
. & p Sheriff of Dauphin County, Pa.
/ PROTHONOTARY By ;W / W 4

Deputy Sheriff

Sheriff’s Costs: $31.50 PD 02/11/2002
RCPT NO 159967
KOLARIC




'J. Daniel Basile

Mary Jane Snyder Chief Deputy

Real Estate Deputy

Michael W. Rinehart

William T. Tully Assistant Chief Deputy

Solicitor

Dauphin County
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania- 17101
ph: (717) 255-2660 fax: (717) 255-2889
Jack Lotwick
Sheriff

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
vs
CASEY ROBERT P JR AUDITOR

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Dauphin

Sheriff’s Return

No. 0335-T - - -2002
OTHER COUNTY NO. 02-164

AND NOW: February 19, 2002 at 2:15PMserved the within

JUDICIAL SALE upon

COMMONWEALTH OF PA ' by personally handing

KELVIN BAILEY CHIEF

to CATHY STEHMAN, SECRETARY 1 true attested copy(ies)

of the original JUDICIAL SALE and making known

to him/her the contents thereof at 6TH FLOOR

STRAWBERRY SQUARE
HBG, PA 00000-0000

Sworn and subscribed to So Answers,

before me this 25TH da?/( f FEBRUARY #2002 %%/ﬁ/:

\_%(EMM) ( Q/; Jfﬂ va) Sheriff of Dauphin County, Pa.
’ \ (7 Z/8
PROTHONOTARY

Deputy Sherl ff

Sheriff’s Costs: $31.50 PD 02/11/2002
RCPT NO 159967
FRITZ




OFFICE (814) 765-2641

Sheriff s Office 7 s coomrin
Ulearfiely Qounty

(81a) 765-5915
COURTHOUSE
1 NORTH SECOND STREET, SUITE 116
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

CHESTER A. HAWKINS
SHERIFF

DARLENE SHULTZ
CHIEF DEPUTY

MARILYN HAMM
DEPT. CLERK

MARGARET PUTT PETER F. SMITH

OFFICE MANAGER SOLICITOR

DEPUTATION

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU TERM & NO. 02-164 Control #111-0-23330

vs SERVE BY: asar

HEARING: 3/7/02
MELVIN B. HUGNEY al '

DOCUMENT TO BE SERVED:
NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE

MAKE REFUND PAYABLE TO: CLEARFIELD COUNTY

IIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIllIIIIIIIlIllIIII.IIIIIIIIIIIl.-.III..;I‘.Az(-PI-‘IA.I-M-IBPIRIEIAPIIIIIII-I.II.III-IIIIII

SERVE' COMMONWEALTH OF PA.-PIT and AUDITOR GENERAL

Commonwealth-—Kelvin Bailey, Chief, 6th F1, Strawberry Square, Harrisburgl7120

ADDRESS: ' Auditor--Robert P. Casey Jr., 229 Finance Bldg., Harrisburg, Pa. 17120

ElNI=lIEI.H_IHF.iIl.l-l.I'IlIII-.IIIIIIIIl_'lI.-IIII,..I...-.ll...I.I.llll..IIIIIIII.III..I'IIllll

Know all men by these presents, that I, CHESTER A. HAWKINS, HIGH SHERIFF of CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the SHERIFF OF DAUPHIN COUNTY

Pennsylvania to exccute this writ. This Deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff this

2eh Dayof February 2002.
§h

Respectfully,

SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY




COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

" HARRISBURG, PA.

RECEIFT MUMBER. .. 1539967
RECEIVED FROM....CLEARFIELD COUMTY

DESCRIPTIOM. o » ... ¢ DXCIVIL ACTION-NMOTICE

DOCKETYT NUMBER. ..« G33EST Tl
DEFENDAMNT. » o o« v o« COMMONWEALTH "OF FR

J. R. LOTWICK
SHERIFF OF DAUPHIN COUNTY

OFFICIAL RECEIPT
ECEIRT DATH. .. 32/ 11 /2008

UPERATOR. o v v o o HH

COUNTY. o o o ¥¥¥2EXEDD, A0
GTRTE. o o 0 o WX ®RE %%, A0
AGEENCY. . o $¥RE®REERE, 5@
TOTAL. v u s BREFEE%31, 50

CASH. « v w0 o o ExRXRN®E, QG
CHECK. o o . . #¥nxe®x3 1, 50

RECD. BY 1) E/%%’L




] S : | | 206

DATE RECEIVED ' DATE PROCESSED

@\‘ *" SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA |- &
COURTHOUSE, HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA. 16648

INSTRUCTIONS:
Print legibly, insuring readability of all copies.

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

Do not detach any copies. BCSD ENV. #

Ll Gt Ton S sy

(0323 -T

3. DEFENDAN PE QF WRIT OR comvu. T
A“\} cO EM SQ/V‘UJ({A Y\@L

SERVE 5. NA’ME F INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, § TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEV|ED ATTACHED OZ SOLD

Ve o VS Don o nS

6. ADDRESS (Street or RFD. Aparig No.. City, orp. Twp.. State and ZIP Codg) Co ‘F
LS Brere . o —{haktiemn 1A UGy

MA,‘

7. INDICATE UNUSUAL SERVICE: E'PERSONAL [se] PERSON IN CHARGE [:]DEPUTIZE [ Jcear.mai [ Jrecisterep mai [ |PosTED [ JoTHER

NOW, ' N SHEF{]IFF OF BLAIR , COUNTY, PA,, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
‘ County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according
to law. This deputatxon bemg made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

- SHERIFF OF BILLAIR COUNTY

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR.OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ
may leave same without a waichman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notitying person of levy of attachment, without liability on the part of
such deputy or the ﬁ‘wﬂnﬂ to any plainliff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriffs’ sale thereof,

9 SIGNATURE cf A"TORNEY or other ORIGINATOR reguesting service on behal! of: 10. TELEPHONE NUMBER 11. DATE

ik G St Dot %;:‘::;::m Firs 210k

SPACE BELOW FOR USE BF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

1 acknowiecdre receiot o the writ SIGNATURE of Aythorizec BCSD De orfiterk @d Title | 13. Date Received 14, Expirgtion/Hearipg, date
20 o complaint as :ndicated atove. !_ IL'O k’ *A, w

15. 1 nereby CERTIFY and RETURN that | [Ohave personally served. have served person in charge C] have legal evidence of service as shown in “Remarks' (on reverse)

rna»e postea the above described property with the writ or compiaint described on the individual, company. corporation. elc., at the address shown above or on the individual.

company. cergoration, etc . at the address inserted below by hand ing/or Posting a TRUE and ATTESTED COPY thereof.

15. Gl hereby certify and return @ NOT FOUND because | am unable to locate the individual. company, corporation, elc., named above. {See remarks below)

17. Name and title of naividual served 18. A person of suttable age and discretion | Read Order
then residing 1n the defendant’s usual place
Tse. Lo, — /h/&u/ - 6 T Freine ~ S VOO (’WU’ of abode. =[] 0
19. Adcress of where served {complete oniy if ditierent than shown above) (Street or RFD, Apartmanit No., City, Boro, Two 20. Date of Service | 21. Time
State and ZIP Cede)
OXFoen Sitops—Don ansinlle (P . ~ | /o:5p
LZoT :
22. ATTEMPTS l Date ' Mi { Dep. Int, Date | Miles Dep. int. | Date Miles Dep. Int. Date Miles Dep. Int. Date Miles Dep. Int.
Ly '76 '@% T |\

ﬁ Advance Cos,

150.66 '24197/‘?5? 54 Q950" j‘{OO 3390 T 050

30 REMARKS

AFFIARMED and subscribed 10 before me this

ssze | DAS Sooa

By (Shenft/Dep. Sheritt) (Please Print or Type) Date
¢ M A002 | s, gD
1/

Signat h Date

o

HERIFF OF BLAIR COUNTY

TSI, Notary Public /

Freedom Twp Blair C
ount
My commission exaiResMy Commission EXDlrng-nh Qy’)nno /

39. Date Received
|Acxnomeoeewheltm?e@ﬁswvm§‘ﬁé"§bi@oﬁ%ﬁ{w S aTvfe )g ate Receive

OF AUTHORIZED ISSUING AUTHORITY AND kit




()

(1)

()

4)

(5)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE . S
~3 Yy
The within
upon _ . ' . the within named
defendant by mailing to
by mail, return recelpt requested, postage
prepaid on the )

a true and attested copy thereof at

The return receipt signed by : ~ - :
defendant on the - is hereto attached and
made part of this retum. :

Outside the Commonwealth, pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 405 (c) .(1) (2). by mailing a true and
attested copy thereof at :

in the following manner. Cory

(a) To the defendant by ( ) registered ( - ) certified mail. return receipt requested,
postage prepaid, addressee only on the T
said receipt being returned NQOT signed by defendant but with a notation by the Postal
Authorities that defendant refused to accept the same. The returned receipt and envelope

is attached hereto and made part of ihis return.

And thereafter:
(b) To the defendant by ordinary mail addressed to defendant at same address. with the
return address of the Shenff appearing thereon. on the

| further certify that after fifteen (15' ) daysy from the rr mallmg date = | have not received said
envelope back from the Postal Authorities. . A certificate of maiting is hereto attached as a
proof of mailing. '

By publication in a daily publication of general circulation in the County of Blair
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, . . . time (s) with pubhratuon appeanng

The affidavit from said publication is hereto attached. " -

By mailing to _

by ___ mail. return receipt requested. postage prepaid.
— on the

a true and attested copy thereof at

The L returned by the Postal

Authorities marked

A aun 1S hereto attached. T '1 ‘ D .
Other _ . , L

D O RTRAT AR AT B Rl R B S o8 NS AR S P A

&



DATE RECEIVED DATE PROCESSED

‘n\\ SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT >

BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COURTHOUSE, HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648

INSTRUCTIONS:
Print legibly, insuring readability of all copies.

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

Do not detach any copies. BCSD ENV. # /

1. PLAINTIFF / S / oy \ O/Q/GI f __T— M | 2 counbnsnie;« L L{ /

3. DEFENDANT / 4. TYPE OF WRIT OR COMP
‘ZX’\/C/O p M SZ/H); ces 0‘}1(44 gﬂ/&?—

SERVE OF INDlVIDUAL COMPANY CORPORATION ETC.. TO SERWCE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO B EVIED, ATUCHED OR SOLD.

Sscourt Co.

6. ADDRESS (Street or R Apanmeﬂﬁ ty, Boro, Twp.. State ang ZIP Code)
Yz & E. %W-\/ Blud. %«4 [ouv2

7. INDICATE UNUSUAL SERVIGE: [E?PERSONAL [(Arerson in chance [ Joeputize I Jcert.maw[ |RecisTEReD malL [ JPoSTED | JoTHER

NOW, - I SHEﬁIFF OF BLAIR . COUNTY, PA,, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according
to law. This deputatlon bemg made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

- SHERIFF _OF BLAIR COUNTY

8. SPECIAL INSTAUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherlﬂ levying upon or attaching any property under within writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of fevy or attachment, without liability on the part of
such deputy or the q‘mnﬂ to any plaintiff herein for any less, destruction or removal of any such property before sherifls’ sale thereof.

9 SIGNATURE of TTORNEY or othPr ORIGINATOR requesting service on behait of: 10. TELEPHONE NUMBER 11. DATE

Incinldfy Sootls gt 70

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

| acknowledre receiot of the wrt SIGNATURE off futhorized BCSD Dep lerk a}f Title | 13 Date Received [ 14 Expiration/Hearing date
"2 or compaint as indicated above. */2 - 2 YZ—E 1 8

15. | nereby CERTIFY and RETURN that ! Olhave personally serv . Ohave serves person n charge D have leqal evidence of service as shown in “Remarks' (on reverse)
r’}a\,e postea the above described property with the writ or complalm described on the individual, company, corporation, etc.. at the address shown abave or on the individual,
c7r*par*v4 carooration. et . at the address inserted below by hand ing/or Posting a TRUE and ATTESTED COPY thereof.

16. hereby certity and return a NOT FOUND because ! am unable to locate the individual. company. corporation. etc.. named above. (See remarks below)

17, N\me‘ and htle of ndividual served ' . 18. A person of suilable age and discretion | Read Order
then residing in the detendant’s usual place
of abode. 0 0

19. Adcress of where served (complete oniy if ditferent than shown above} (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City. Boro. Twp.. 20. Date of Service | 21. Time

State and ZIP Code)

T

22. ATTEMPTS [ Date ' Miles | Dep. lz Date » Miles Dep. int. Date Miles Dep. int. Date Miles Dep. Int. Date Miles Dep. Int.

2. L |

23. Advance Costs’ i 24 25. 26. 27. Total Costs 28. COST DUE OR REFUND
!

30. REMARKS | i /\]O 3 \/\_Q-//\ ‘ P(O(Q/O\_/

' . . - SO ANSWER.
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this 7?5’ e

By (Sherif/Dep. Sherift) (Please Print or Type) Date

g, W(MI A IR

~ / 1 P ﬂ
Hfal Saal

\\

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES My Commission Fxmre_s Feb. 3 onnq/

Freedom T iwp., Blair County
39. Date Received

| ACKNOWLEDGE RECEMPMErRenrewraifg BsEEIA Olaras
OF AUTHORIZED ISSUING AUTHORITY AND TITLE. S

- — ] Rovaav rieco, Notary Public /Qr/ ,_// F OF BLAIR COUNTY
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() (1) The within
upon _ . : . the within named
defendant by mailing to
by mail, return receipt requested, postage
prepaid on the ,

- a true and attested copy thereot at

.

The return receipt signed by , » :
defendant on the _ 3 ' is hereto attached and
made part of this retumn. :
() (2) Outside the Commonwealth, pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 405 (¢) (1) (2). by mailing a true and
‘ attested copy thereof at

. i
i N !

———- - vay

in the following manner.

- () (a) Jo the defendant by ( ) registered ( ) certified mail. return receipt requested,
postage prepaid, addressee only on the
said receipt being returned NOT signed by defendant. but with a notation by the Postal
Authorities that defendant refused to accept the same. The returned receipt and envelope
is attached hereto and made part of this return.

And thereafter:
( ) (b) To the defendant by ordinary mail adcdressed to defendant at same address. with the
return address of the Sheriff appearing thereon. on the

| further certify that after fifteen (15' ) days trom the mamng date | have not received sard
envelope back from the Postal Authorities: A certificate of maiting is hereto attached as a
proof of mailing.

( ) (3) By publication in a daily publication of general circulation in the County of Blair ,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, N , time (s) with pubhrat:on appearnng

The affidavit from said publication is hereto attached. .,

{ ) (4) Bymailingto : , _
by : mail. retusn receipt requested. postage prepaid.
) onthe___ " '

a true and attested copy thereof at ’

The e returned by the Postal
Authorities marked : :

is hereto attached. .
() (5) Other _ _ e




o RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT |

Blair County Pennsylvania Receipt Date 02/12/2002

Recelpt Time 09:
Blair County Courthouse
423 Allegheny Street Receipt No. 102959

|
\
|
|
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX SALE (VS) AVCO FINANCIAL ET AL |

Case Number 2002-60323 T
Service Info 001

Remarks

Total Check... + 150.00 Check No. 003271
Total Cash.... + .00

Cash OQut...... - .00

Receipt total. = 150.00

it Distribution Of Payment ——=—=—=-———-——=——-—o—————- ==
Transaction Description Payment Amount
ADVANCE PAYMENT 150.00 CLEARFIELD COUNTY SHERIFF

150.00




v - _\ OFFICE (814) 765-2641

S v gyl - Sheriff's Office . °°M05915
A ) : g . (814a) 765-
“*%‘%‘12’ (learfield Qounty

V v

COURTHOUSE
1 NORTH SECOND STREET, SUITE 116

CHESTER A. HAWKINS CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
SHERIFF
DARLENE SHULTZ MARILYN HAMM
CHIEF DEPUTY ) DEPT. CLERK
MARGARET PUTT PETER F. SMITH
OFFICE MANAGER SOLICITOR

DEPUTATION

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU TERM & NO.  02-164 Control #111-0-23330

vs SERVE BY: asar

HEARING: 3/7/02
MELVIN G. HUGNEY al

DOCUMENT TO BE SERVED:
NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE

MAKE REFUND PAYABLE TQ: ||| CLRARELGAR AUDITL AR GRARL BHREAL 1 e s e nnwnnssssannses

SERVE: AVCO FNANCIAL SERVICES and COMMUNITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

ADDRBSS: Avco--415 Orchard Av., Altoona, Pa. 16602
: Community--c/o Community Leasing, 1542 A East Pleasent Valley Blvd.

lllllIllllll-lllllIlllIllllllllllllllllll.ll!llIIIlI—IIIIIIIIIIIIIllllllélEQQQQ‘lR%\llQQQZllll

Know all men by these presents, that [, CHESTER A. HAWKINS, HIGh SHERIYF of CLEARFIELD
COUNTY. State of Pennsylvania. do hereby deputize the SHERIFF OF BLAIR o CQUNTY
Pennsylvania to execute this writ. This Deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff this

—2th Dayof  February2002.
S»H\-

Respectfully,
-y

CHESTER A. HAWKINS,
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY




-

-

In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
I Sheriff Docket # 12061
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU 02-164 (CONTROL # 111-0-23330

VS.
HUGNEY, MELVIN B.

NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW FEBRUARY 8,2002 AT 9:10 AM EST SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF

RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON CLEARFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS,
DEFENDANT AT EMPLOYMENT, 230 E. MARKET ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO GENE LUNSFORD, COMMISSIONER A
TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL
SALE AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: SNYDER

NOW FEBRUARY 8, 2002 AT 9:51 AM EST SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF

RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON COVINGTON TOWNSHIP, DEFENDANT AT
EMPLOYMENT, RR#1 BOX 11, FRENCHVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO LOUIE GORMONT, SUPERVISOR A TRUE

AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE
AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

NOW FEBRUARY 8, 2002 AT 10:47 AM EST SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF
RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON CLEARFIELD AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT,
DEFENDANT AT EMPLOYMENT, 438 RIVER ROAD, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO SUE RUMFOLA, PIC A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE AND
MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

NOW FEBRUARY 11, 2002 AT NOON EST SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE
FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON BETSY K. HUGNEY, DEFENDANT AT SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
MARKET ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING
TO BETSY K. HUGNEY A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL NOTICE
OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SERVED BY: GRASSO

s Page 1 of 6




- CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12061

02-164 (CONTROL # 111-0-23330

VS.
HUGNEY, MELVIN B.

NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW FEBRUARY 8§, 2002, DENNY NAU, SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY WAS
DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
TO SERVE THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON MELVIN B.
HUGNEY AND PHILIPSBURG HOSPITAL, DEFENDANTS.

NOW FEBRUARY 13, 2002 SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR
JUDICIAL SALE ON MELVIN B. HUGNEY, DEFENDANT BY DEPUTIZING THE
SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY. THE RETURN OF SHERIFF NAU IS HERETO
ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN.

NOW FEBRUARY 13,2002 SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL
SALE ON PHILIPSBURG HOSPITAL, DEFENDANT BY DEPUTIZING THE SHERIFF OF
CENTRE COUNTY. THE RETURN OF SHERIFF NAU IS HERETO ATTACHED

AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN STATING THAT HE SERVED ADMINISTRATOR.

NOW FEBRUARY 8, 2002, BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF OF CAMBRIA COUNTY WAS
DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO
SERVE THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON CONEMAUGH
VALLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, DEFENDANT.
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12061

* CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU 02-164 (CONTROL # 111-0-23330

VS.
HUGNEY, MELVIN B.

NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW FEBRUARY 13, 2002 SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR

JUDICIAL SALE ON CONEMAUG VALLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, DEFENDANT BY
DEPUTIZING THE SHERIFF OF CAMBRIA COUNTY. THE RETURN OF SHERIFF
KOLAR IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN STATING
THAT HE SERVED KAREN LOEFFLER, RISK MANAGEMENT.

NOW FEBUARY 8§, 2002, CHARLES ANKNEY, SHERIFF OF CLINTON COUNTY

WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
TO SERVE THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON PHILIPSBURG
HOSPITAL, DEFENDANT.

NOW FEBRUARY 14, 2002 SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR
JUDICIAL SALE ON PHILIPSBURG HOSPITAL, DEFENDANT BY DEPUTIZING
THE SHERIFF OF CLINTON COUNTY. THE RETURN OF SHERIFF ANKNEY IS
HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN STATING THAT HE
SERVED JOHN FISHER, PIC.

NOW FEBRUARY 8, 2002 PETER DEFAZIO, SHERIFF OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY
WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
TO SERVE THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON DEPARTMENT
OF TREASURY and UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, DEFENDANTS.
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12061

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU 02-164 (CONTROL # 111-0-23330

VS.
HUGNEY, MELVIN B.

NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW FEBRUARY 21, 2002 SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR
JUDICIAL SALE ON DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY, DEFENDANT BY DEPUTIZING
THE SHERIFF OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY. THE RETURN OF SHERIFF DEFAZIO IS
HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN STATING THAT HE
SERVED JAN PICKERING, P.I.C.

NOW FEBRUARY 21,2002 SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR
JUDICIAL SALE ON UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, DEFENDANT BY DEPUTIZING
THE SHERIFF OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY. THE RETURN OF SHERIFF DEFAZIO IS
HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN STATING THAT HE
SERVED LINDA ALLISON, P.I.C.

NOW FEBRUARY 8, 2002, JOHN LOTWICK, SHERIFF OF DAUPHIN COUNTY

WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

TO SERVE THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON COMMONWEALTH
OF PA-PIT AND AUDITOR GENERAL, DEFENDANTS.

NOW FEBRUARY 22, 2002 SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL
SALE ON AUDITOR GENERAL, DEFENDANT BY DEPUTIZING THE SHERIFF OF
DAUPHIN COUNTY. THE RETURN OF SHERIFF LOTWICK IS HERETO ATTACHED
AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN STATING THAT HE SERVED LINDA DEANGELO,
SECRETARY.
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12061

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU 02-164 (CONTROL # 111-0-23330
VS.
HUGNEY, MELVIN B.

NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW FEBRUARY 19, 2002 SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL
SALE ON COMMONWEALTH OF PA.-PIT, DEFENDANT BY DEPUTIZING THE
SHERIFF OF DAUPHIN COUNTY. THE RETURN OF SHERIFF LOTWICK IS HERETO
ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN STATING THAT HE SERVED
CATHY STEHMAN, SECRETARY

NOW MARCH 6, 2002 SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL

SALE ON IRS BUILDING, DEFENDANT BY CERT.MAIL#7001 0320 0001 9789 6294

AT: ATTN. MARGRET MILNER RICHARDSON, 111 CONSTITUTION AVE.,
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20224 BEING THEIR LAST KNOWN ADDRESS. THE RETURN
RECEIPT IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN ENDORSED
BY AGENT.

NOW MARCH 1, 2002 SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL
SALE ON UNITED STATES DEPT. OF JUSTICE, DEFENDANT BY CERT. MAIL #
7001 0320 0001 9789 6287 ATTN: ATTORNEY JOHN ASHCROFT, 10 CONSTITUTION
AVE., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20530 BEING HIS LAST KNOWN ADDRESS. THE
RETURN RECEIPT IS HERTO ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN
ENDORSED BY AGENT.

NOW FEBRUARY 8, 2002 LARRY FIELD, SHERIFF OF BLAIR COUNTY WAS
DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO
SERVE THE WITHIN NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE ON AVCO FINANCIAL
SERVICES AND COMMUNITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, DEFENDANTS.
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JUDICIAL

TAX SALE OF 2002 UNDER IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
REAL ESTATE TAX SALE LAW CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
OF 1947 CONTINUANCE DOCKET#_02-164~

CLAIM NO.94-3840
*%%% NOTICE OF RULE FOR JUDICIAL SALE #*#*#%%*

TO: Community Consumer Discount Company # 1083 PG 153 FILED 5-26-86
C/0 Community Leasing
1542 A East Pleasent Vally Blvd
Altoona, Pa 16602

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ON THE _ 1st DAY OF _February , 2002
A RULE WAS ENTERED AGAINST YOU TO THE ABOVE TERM AND NUMBER TO SHOW
CAUSE WHY .THE WITHIN DESCRIBED PREMISES SHOULD NOT BE SOLD FREE AND
CLEAR OF ALL CLAIMS, LIENS , MORTGAGES AND GROUND RENTS , PURSUANT TO
THE TERMS OF THE ACT OF JULY 7, 1947, P.L.1368, NO. 542.

YOU ARE REQUIRED TOQ,FILE AN ANSW OR OTHERWISE PLEAD TO THIS RULE
ON OR BEFORE THE ;E DAY OF , 212002, THE RETURN DAY OF
THE RULE, OTHERWI FURTHER ORDER WILL BE MADE IN THE MATTER, WITHOUT

NOTICE TO YOU.
(/iQA/QZEZif//F\

PROTHONOTARY

WILLIAM A. SHAW
Prothenotary
BY My Commission Expires

1si Monday in Jan. 2006
CHIEF DEPUTY Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

OWNER OF REAL ESTATE: HUGNEY, MELVIN B.
HUGNEY, BETSY K.
PO BOX 220 A/K/A RR 1 OLD RT 879
FRENCHVILLE, PA 16836

DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE: HOUSE GARAGE & LOT
MAP#:lll—QOS-OOO-OOOSB CONTROL #:111-0-23330

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE OR THE ACCOMPANYING
RULE, PLEASE CONTACT THE TAX CLAIM BUREAU AT 814-765-2641 Extl1128 or 1122

MARY ANNE WESDOCK, DIRECTOR
230 E. MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

MAW/jcg




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

IN RE: PETITION FOR RULE TO SELL *
PROPERTY AT JUDICIAL SALE *

TO THE HONORABLE JOHN K. REILLY, JR., PRESIDENT JUDGE OF SAID
COURT:

NOW COMES the Clearfield County Tax Claim Bureau
through its Director, MARY ANNE WESDOCK, and its attorney,
Kim C. Kesner, Esquire, and respectfully represents:

1. That the Bureau, through its Director, presented a
Consolidated Return to Your Honorable Court on September 26,
1996 filed in Continuance Docket No. 96-1216 CD.

2. That the said Return lists various properties
located in Clearfield County returned by the taxing units of
said County to Said Bureau for the purpose of collecting unpaid
taxes and municipal claims under the Act of July 6, 1947, P.L.
1368. Act No. 542, as amended, which were exposed to public
sale at fixed upset prices as required by said Act.

3. That the properties which your petitioner desires
to sell at Judicial Sale under the Act of July 7, 1947, P.L.
1368, Act No. 542, is listed and set forth, including the claim
upon which the properties were exposed for sale, in Exhibit
"A", hereto annexed and made a part hereof.

4. That said properties as listed in Exhibit "A" were

last exposed to public sale on September 13, 1996.

5. That before exposing said properties as listed in
Exhibit "A" to the said public upset sale, the Bureau fixed an
upset price for each properties as provided by law.

6. That the Bureau was unable to obtain bids
sufficient to pay the upset prices for the properties listed in
Exhibit "a",.




7. That said properties were not redeemed by the
owners, their heirs, legal representatives, or any lien
creditors, their heirs, assigns or other interested persons,
nor did any said persons cause the sale to be stayed, a
discharge of the tax claim or removal from the sale. '

8. That the state of the record ownership of the
properties to be sold, liens, mortgages and ground rents
against said properties are shown in the abstract of title,
together with the tax and municipal claims. Said abstracts of
title are available for review in the office of the Tax Claim
Bureau.

WHEREORE, Petitioner prays that Rule be granted and
directed to all parties of interest in the properties to be
sold, as shown in Exhibit "A", to show cause why the
above-mentioned should not be sold free and clear of all
claims, liens, mortgages and ground rents.

TAX CLAIM BUREAU OF CLEARFIELD
COUNTY:

Mary Ant; Wesdock, Director




Petitioner verifys that all statements made in this petition are true and
Correct. Petitioner understands that false statements herin are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904, realting to unsworn
falsifications toauthorities.

Dated: Mﬂi—

Mary Wesdock




: ASSESSED OWNER
PARTIES IN INTEREST

D & K ENTERPRISES, Inc
MARCUS KATZEN

HAROLD NELSON
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CITY OF DUBOIS

DUBOIS AREA SCEROOL DISTRICT

D & K ENTERPRISES, Inc
MARCUS KATZEN

HAROLD NELSON DESC:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
) CITY OF DUBOIS
DUBOIS AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

DESCRIPTION

MAP 007.5-009-000-02644
CONTROL # 075-0-07583
DESC: BREWERY BLDG & 0.57 A

MAP 007.5-009-000-02644 DW 01
CONTROL # 075-0-48412
ICE HOUSE

EXHIBIT A

SALE PRICE

DuBOIS CITY

$720.00

$549.00

Covington Township

HUGNEY, MELVIN B.

HUGNEY, BETSY K.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COVINGTION TOWNSHIP

CLEARFIELD AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMMONWEALTH OF PA - PIT Dept
COMMONWEALTH OF PA- Auditor General

COMMUNITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICE COMPANY
CONEMAUGH VALLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
PHILIPSBURG HOSPITAL

KEYSTONE CREDIT COLLECTIONS .
DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY IRS

Map # 111-Q05-000-00058
Control # 111-0-23330
Desc: House Garage & Lot

$1472.00

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA- US Attorneys Office Pittsburgh PA

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE




MORTGAGE w0 10830153

1S MORTGAGE, entered Into this 18th dayof . May ., 1986 , between .
o By o M gfés U\nT ('O\lyl’ \Y f C'l rﬁ 1d P P I nh

| "(d "\I ng gors,” and COMMUNITY CONSUMER DISCO ANY of Clearfiel 2., & enm) ve mrpon-
::;'nr l':n:‘l.nl an ol;:m- :ml place of business at (6 « Third 8t., Clcarficld, Pa. 1 6830 .

Pennsylvanis, hereln called ” “Mortgages,”

MTNESSETN that to secure psyment by Mortgagors of a promissory Note of even dste herewith, in the Face Amount of Note of

‘_9, 10.4.00........ (sndfor any renewnd, refinancing o extension thereaf, or other promissory Note or other spreement 1o pay which may be

substituted thesefor, any or all of whichare £ ferred 10 2s y Note") snd all other obligations of Mortgagors under the terms

and provisions of this Morigsge, Mortpag do by these p sell, grant and convey to Mortgages, ALL the following described real satate

Ci
sltuste in Ihng o sh ;ol C°"1"6'-°“ County of...C1carficld C
' (Township) [
follows: Insers 4uuipdm| of mortgaged premises from Mortgegor's desd
. “

BEGINBING at a post, South two degrees and five minture vest, Twenty-two and one tenth (22.1).
perches from oak stump, Original tract cormer; thence extending South, two degrees and five

of F des -

" minutes west, Tventy (20) perches to a post; Thence South,sixty seven degrees and five minutes

east, Ten (10) perches to a post; Thence North two degrees and five minutes east, Twenty (20)
perches to a post; thence North, sixty seven degrees and five minutes vest, Ten (10) perches
along the public road leading from Karthaus to Clearfield, and place of beginning, containing
about one-half acre more or less.

RD /1 Box 203 Fr . Penns

d y lvanis,

BEING premises known and ae. Niveet Addris ity

CM"Y;%%’ sald Mﬂ"gr.on by Deed of Conveyance duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds in said County in Deed Book
.88 uld are therein

TOGETHER \mh aII the b ddin ¢ snd imp (htnon lml dditi and thereto, including all alleys, passap o rights,

berties, snd belonging or appertaining, hereln called the Mortgaged Premises.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Monpnd Premises hereby granted and tonwyod unto Mortgagee, to and luv the use snd bchool of Mortgagse,

Its succemors and assigns, forever, . —_

THIS MORTCAGE IS MADE subjrct to the fulk and agrees

1. Mosrtgagors will make all payments on the due date therrof and performn ol other obligations a3 required of provided herein
and m wid promiuary Nole.

8. Mourtgagors will pay when due all tares and astevuments levied or awesied against sald premises or any part thereol, and will deliver
receipls therefor to the Mortgagee upon request,

8. Montgaron will keep the improvements on said property condanily Inmred against 8re and such other hazards. in such amount
and with such carriers a» Mortgager shall approve, with loss, if any. payshir to Morigagre as Its interest may appess.

4. Mortgsgons will neither commit nor sulffer any drip, warte, or & of the 4 premisves, ond will maiae

. .+ tain the same in good ordee and repair.

8. In the event that Mortgagars defsult in the making of any r-mml due anel payable under said pmisory Nole, or in the
.~ keeping and preformance by Mostgagors of any of the Li or of this M o said Note, M,
may forthwith liing an Actln of Murtgage Forrclosure hereon, ne institute ather forechmure procemlings upon this Mortgage, and
may procred (o fudement and exrcution o recover the balance due on said promitsary Nete snd any other sums that may be
due therrureder, inclnding sttomey Tees of 13% of the halance due and payable on said promawnry Note, cos of sull, and ones
of aale.

Mortgagers, and each of thewn, herey waive and telease all benekt and eeliel fren any and &)l app , stay and

lawe, now {n (orre or heteafter pavied, ether for the beneht or relied of Morigagors, or limiting the balance dur under said peom-
Iuory Note to 5 sust nat in everss of the amount sctuslly paid by the puwhnm of the Mortgaged Premises st & sale thereol in
cany judicial proceedings upun said promiswory Note or upon this M the M d Premises or any other preme
ey or pmperty, real Or prrwonal, of sny part of the proceris of sale lhuml from aitachment, levy or sale undee erecution, or
‘providing for_any stay of evecution or ather pmeese.

BUT PROVIDED ALWAYS, that if Mortgagors do pay or cause this Mortgage and the debt hereby secured to be paid in full, on the day and
In the manner provided in said promissory Note, then this Mortgage and the estate hereby granted shall cease and determine and become
void, snything herein (o the contrary notwithstanding.

The covenants herein contained shall bind, and the beneflts and sdvantages shall lnure 10, the resp heirs,
successors, and assigns of the parties hereto. Whenever used, the singuiar number shall include the piural, the plural the singulsr, snd the wse
of any gender shall be epplicable to all gendera,

Payment of this Mortgage I subject to the lerms and conditions of ssid promissory Note of even date gsgors and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uld Mortgagors have signed this Morigage, with seal(s) sffixed, on the date first adove written.
Signed, Sealed and Deiivered in the Presence of:

- B lol B s — AL

. . ..Eﬁg&é@:‘gté__——(sw)
.

(SEAL)

-«

Y 4

P
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v 1083rse154

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

CcounTy or_C1e

ORthit oy o MBY_ 1Ry 1986 berore me, & Notary Public, came the sbove aamed._..._
Melvin B, Hugney and_
Mortgagor(s) above named, and scknowiedged (he within iad of Mortgage to be.Lhedr . act sad deed, snd desived the ume to

)‘[uovded a3 such.,

“‘UISPREZS my hand and seal, the day and yesr aforesaid
o]

0

| Rettihed I, - . f 4400 et M A ~
" 4@'{'}3’“ w. CKER, Notary Public My commission expires
¢ ¥Cleariéry, CCiifield Ceunty, Pa. Py £smeminian expite. March W 1939

Mp €omniir::.lor.| 'ozpiun March 1, 1988

T8 N G
‘.; Y 9\).

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE

1,... John A. Draucker, manager o C ity C Diszount Company of CleaBeld, Pa., Mortgages
named in the foregoing Mortgage, hereby certify that the correct residence address of said Mortoagne is ...
1 box 203, Frenchville, Pa » Pennsylvani

Agent of Mortgagee

CLEA FIELD .. UnTY §4s/0¢
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA |
CIVIL ACTION

IN RE: PETITION FOR RULE TO SELL *
PROPERTY AT JUDICIAL SALE * 02-164 CD

ORDER OF COURT

| - _
AND NOW, this ) day of _J EAMW, 2002, upon

consideration of the within Petition and its attached Exhibit, a

kule is granted upon all parties in intereét as set forth in said
Petition and it’s attached Exhibit, to show cause why a Decree should
not be made that the property therein described be sold free and clear of

all cited claims, liens, mortgages and ground rents.

Unless objections are filed in the Clearfield County Office

of the Prothonotary before the 2# day of /VI/IK (',[/ ,2002, an Order
will be entered by this Court for sale of the Exhibited property free and

clear of all cited claims, liens, mortgages and ground rents.

BY THE COURT:

JOHN K. REILLY
President Judge

ooy witify thisto oo w3
d adlested copy of the origin.|
statement filed in this case.

FEB 05 2002

Altest. lo00on @
' Prothonotary




